# OP \$40.00 12185

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ken Itou	09/02/2008	
Hideaki Nakayama	09/04/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12185557

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: wattner@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17303/041001

Kimberly Wattner

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=17303041001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=17303041001\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021501 FRAME: 0302

Attorney Docket No.: 17303/041001 U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

# ASSIGNMENT

譲渡証

下記に署名した各々の発明者は、本契約 により、

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

日産自動車株式会社 〒221-0023 日本国神奈川県横浜市神奈川区宝町2番地

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023, JAPAN

(以下、譲受人という。)に対し、以下の 米国特許出願に関連する発明における、アメリ 力及びその属領において適用される全権利、所 有権及び権益を売却、譲渡する。

◯【ここに署名された現在出願中の米国特許出願

に署名された米国特許出願

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

as set forth in his/her United States Patent

Filed on

executed concurrently herewith

# CONTROL APPARATUS FOR ELECTRIC MOTOR OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Application

に出願された米国特許出願 番号	cxecuted on Serial No. 12/185,557 08/04/2008
この米国特許出願は、当該発明又は当該出願の 一部または全部を基礎とする分割出願、継続出 願、一部継続出願、	in and to said United States P including any and all division and Convention applications part on said invention or upon including the right to make a
工業所有権の保護のための国際条約に基づく優 先権を主張して、当該発明について、世界中で 特許出願する権利、すべての国において発行さ れる当該発明又は当該出願のための特許証に関 わるすべての権利、	Letters Patents throughout the the invention and to claim pri International Convention for Industrial Property, and in an Letters Patent of any country any such application or for sa
この譲渡証が作成される以前に、署名人によって保持及び教授され、特許付与されるかもしれないすべてのあらゆる特許出願についての、譲受人、その後継人、法定代理人及びその被譲渡人によって保持及び享受されるすべての再発行出願、再審査出願、又は特許期間延長を含む。	including any and all reissues extensions, to be held and enjoyed and assigns to the full end of for which any and all such Le granted as fully and entirely a held and enjoyed by the unde

に対して発行することを承認し請求する。 各々の署名人は、彼/彼女は、すべての権 利を売却、譲渡するためのすべての権利を有 し、彼/彼女は、対立関係にある法律文書又はあ

これからも署名しないことを保証し、齧約す

当該出願特許から発行された特許証を当該譲受

人、その後継人、法定代理人及びその被譲渡人

各々の署名人は、特許及び商標庁長官に

n and to said United States Patent Application acluding any and all divisions or continuations nd Convention applications based in whole or in art on said invention or upon said application, ncluding the right to make applications for etters Patents throughout the world in respect to ne invention and to claim priority under the nternational Convention for the Protection of ndustrial Property, and in and to any and all etters Patent of any country which may issue on ny such application or for said invention, acluding any and all reissues, reexaminations, or xtensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives nd assigns to the full end of the term or terms or which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she

らゆる文書に過去に署名したこともなく、また has not executed and will not execute any

Page 1/2

Attorney Docket No.: 17303/0#/001 U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

る。

各々の署名人は、この書類の記録上、米 国特許商標庁の規定に従うために、必要もしく は所望であればこの譲渡証にさらに確認事項を 記入するための権利が Osha・Liang LLP 事務所 に付与されていることをここに承認する。 document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Osha · Liang LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

·	Hen Ito	Date:	2/9/2008	(O) -	<i>Hideaki Nakuyama</i> Hideaki Nakayama	Date:	4/9/2008
(1)	Ken Itou	Date:		(2)	Hiteaki Pakayama	Date:	
(3)				(4)			

Page 2/2